

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2004

CRLMP. 5115/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2003 in CRLA No. 212/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHEIKH SATTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP. 5116/2004 c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Yunus, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner had surrendered on 20th July, 2004 but the matter could not be posted by the office. The sentence imposed on the petitioner is for a period of 5 years.

Having regard to the circumstances, the petitioner is directed to be released on

or the bail on executing bail bonds for Rs.25,000/- with two sureties of like

amount to the satisfaction of Sessions Judge, Katihar, Bihar.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER