

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.MP. NO. 20048/2011 & 20049/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1314  
OF 2007

SHEIKH SATTAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for  
restoration and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011            This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mehbubul Hassan Laskar, Adv.for  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications are allowed in terms of the  
signed order.

The appellant will continue to be on bail as  
per the terms and conditions of order dated  
7.3.2005 passed in Criminal Appeal No. 1314/2007.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file).  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.MP. NO. 20048/2011 & 20049/2011  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1314 OF 2007

SHEIKH SATTAR

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

CRL.MP. NO. 20049/2011

The application for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration is allowed.

CRL.MP. NO. 20048/2011

This is an application for restoration of Criminal Appeal No. 1314/2007.

The application is allowed.

The Criminal appeal No. 1314/2007 is restored on file.

The appellant will continue to be on bail as per the terms and conditions of order dated 7.3.2005 passed in Criminal Appeal No. 1314/2007.

.....J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;  
DATED : OCTOBER 31, 2011